502084049 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF (50%) INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAMPAT, L.L.C.	09/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCI LICENSING, INC.
Street Address:	129230 IH 10 West
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78249-2248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29432154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8165027898

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8162688950

Email: uspto@midwestip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Brown

Address Line 1: Law Office of Mark Brown, LLC
Address Line 2: 4700 Belleview, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3357.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=3357-2AssignmentKCl#page1.tif source=3357-2AssignmentKCl#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029075 FRAME: 0693 CH \$40 00 078 HO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ZAMPAT, L.L.C.**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, whose address is 13203 Lamar Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas, 66209, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am the owner of an undivided one-half interest in and to a certain new and useful invention entitled **MEDICAL WOUND MEASURING DEVICE**, Design Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 29/432,154, filed September 13, 2012; and

WHEREAS, **KCI LICENSING, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 129230 IH 10 West, San Antonio, Texas, 78249-2248, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining an undivided one-half interest in, to and under said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, an undivided one-half interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey an undivided one-half interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

DN 3357.2 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029075 FRAME: 0694

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of, 2012.	I hereunto set my hand and seal this
	David S Zamierowski, M.D., President
STATE OF Mossouri §	(
STATE OF Mossouri § S COUNTY OF Jackson §	
Zamierowski, M.D., on behalf of ZA person whose name is subscribed to the to me that he executed the same for expressed.	on this day personally appeared David S . AMPAT, L.L.C., known to me to be the e foregoing instrument and acknowledged the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand as September , 2012.	nd seal of office this <u>6</u> th day of
	Sinda a Olkhus! Notary Public, State of Massoure
	My commission expires: 1/01.06,2015

LINDA A. OELKLAUS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOUR!
Jackson County
My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2015
Commission # 11350242

RECORDED: 10/04/2012